

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA OF THE BUILDING AND STANDARDS COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS, TEXAS

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021 – IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:30 P.M. PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE

Notice is hereby given that, beginning immediately after the 6:30 P.M. Planning & Zoning Commission meeting on Wednesday, January 27, 2021, and continuing from day to day thereafter, if necessary, the Building and Standards Commission (BSC) of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will conduct a telephonic meeting in order to contain the spread of COVID-19 in accordance with Governor Abbott's declaration of the COVID-19 public health threat and action to temporarily suspend certain provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act issued on March 16, 2020.

The following is hereby added to the previously posted agenda for the Regular meeting of the Building and Standards Commission on Wednesday, January 27, 2021:

The Building and Standards Commission of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will conduct the meeting via teleconference immediately following the 6:30 p.m. Planning & Zoning Commission meeting by teleconference.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act, the above Notice of Meeting of the Building and Standards Commission of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, was posted at the Harker Heights Municipal Building, and the City of Harker Heights website which is readily accessible to the public at all times, by 5:00 P.M. on Friday, January 22, 2021. Please contact the Planning and Development Department at (254) 953-5648 for further information.

Courtney Peres

Courtney Peres

City Planner of the City of Harker Heights

The public may participate remotely in this meeting by dialing-in using:

United States (Toll Free): 1 866-899-4679 or 1-571-317-3116

Access Code: 806-361-613

The public may participate remotely in this meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone by clicking on the link below:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/806361613

The public will be permitted to offer public comments telephonically as provided by the agenda. Written questions or comments may be submitted two hours before the meeting to the Planning and Development Department. When submitting your written questions or comments, you must include your Name and Address. Agenda packet and recording of the telephonic meeting will be posted on the City of Harker Heights website at www.harkerheights.gov